
2022-2023 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-4   Conf: 18-2   Home: 13-2   Away: 12-1   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Haskell, Bradlee 30-30 808 26.9 128-296 .432 55-149 .369 85-109 .780 24 89 113 3.8 88 3 70 62 4 32 396 13.2
03 Carr, JaJuan 30-29 848 28.3 117-210 .557 18-50 .360 55-74 .743 5 67 72 2.4 59 0 85 47 21 23 307 10.2
05 Marion-Holmes, Cortez 30-29 753 25.1 119-210 .567 0-0 .000 58-99 .586 58 124 182 6.1 74 3 26 54 5 12 296 9.9
13 Verdier, Nygell 27-21 641 23.7 87-183 .475 20-49 .408 60-89 .674 50 119 169 6.3 69 1 39 50 11 29 254 9.4
12 Cobb, Elijah 30-22 776 25.9 110-184 .598 10-30 .333 48-71 .676 56 135 191 6.4 89 4 37 51 36 49 278 9.3
10 Waverly, Javonte 29-8 647 22.3 90-247 .364 49-131 .374 37-49 .755 16 93 109 3.8 55 2 45 39 7 24 266 9.2
11 Walker, K.J. 28-1 669 23.9 71-143 .497 25-66 .379 50-66 .758 12 36 48 1.7 30 0 99 48 1 13 217 7.8
04 Miller, Amare 27-0 254 9.4 44-74 .595 2-3 .667 25-40 .625 32 54 86 3.2 40 0 4 16 10 3 115 4.3
30 Gallon, Jakari 28-9 309 11.0 46-72 .639 0-2 .000 26-40 .650 26 48 74 2.6 41 1 3 23 13 4 118 4.2
02 Murphy, Qon 23-1 156 6.8 19-49 .388 7-25 .280 1-4 .250 13 18 31 1.3 14 0 5 10 0 3 46 2.0
01 Brown, Bryce 13-0 46 3.5 6-14 .429 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 3 11 14 1.1 6 0 0 4 2 3 14 1.1
00 Walker, Lureon 21-0 121 5.8 8-30 .267 2-12 .167 5-8 .625 1 4 5 0.2 14 0 10 9 2 5 23 1.1
33 Holland, Syvon 9-0 22 2.4 2-7 .286 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 4 0 0 1 0 0 5 0.6
Total 30 6050 201.7 847-1719 .493 190-527 .361 451-653 .691 325 842 1167 38.9 583 14 423 432 112 200 2335 77.83
Opponents 6050 201.7 668-1666 .401 163-556 .293 516-710 .727 229 629 858 28.6 552 9 263 369 91 221 2015 67.17

Team Statistics UNCP OPP
SCORING 2335 2015
    Points Per Game 77.8 67.2
    Scoring Margin 10.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 847-1719 668-1666
    Field Goal Pct .493 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 190-527 163-556
    3PT FG Pct .361 .293
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 451-653 516-710
    FT Pct .691 .727
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 17.2
REBOUNDS 1167 858
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 28.6
    Rebounds Margin 10.3 –
ASSISTS 423 263
    Assists Per Game 14.1 8.8
TURNOVERS 432 369
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 200 221
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.4
BLOCKS 112 91
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.0
ATTENDANCE 10,834 4,251
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-774 13-327
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-194

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UNC Pembroke 1105 1210 20 2335
Opponents 968 1038 9 2015

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/22 NEWBERRY W (OT) 74-66 608
11/13/22 CATAWBA W 74-73 708
11/16/22 at Fayetteville State W 68-58 843
11/19/22 at Columbus St. W (OT) 75-72 307
11/22/22 SAINT AUGUSTINE'S W 72-58 412
11/26/22 vs Shaw W 62-60 94
11/27/22 at Virginia State W 61-58 230

* 11/30/22 FRANCIS MARION L 76-89 612
* 12/03/22 EMMANUEL (GA) W 72-56 556
* 12/10/22 at Mount Olive W 68-63 376
* 12/15/22 at King (TN) W 88-62 317
* 12/17/22 at Lees-McRae W 82-74 237

12/31/22 COLUMBUS ST. W 73-65 468
* 01/04/23 CONVERSE W 78-63 434
* 01/07/23 at Southern Wesleyan W 82-58 67
* 01/11/23 at Chowan W 90-79 347
* 01/14/23 NORTH GREENVILLE W 83-62 864
* 01/16/23 at Erskine W 84-62 0
* 01/18/23 at Barton W 71-70 500
* 01/21/23 at Francis Marion W 83-71 667
* 01/25/23 MOUNT OLIVE W 108-83 784
* 01/28/23 KING (TN) W 96-72 1,124
* 02/01/23 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 86-64 764
* 02/04/23 at Converse W 71-57 330
* 02/08/23 BARTON W 93-74 1,294
* 02/15/23 CHOWAN W 87-61 1,078
* 02/18/23 at Emmanuel (GA) L 66-81 30
* 02/22/23 BELMONT ABBEY W 87-51 1,128

03/04/23 vs Belmont Abbey L 67-77 222
03/11/23 vs North Georgia L 58-76 267

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-2   Home: 9-1   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Haskell, Bradlee 20-20 535 26.8 85-193 .440 34-93 .366 58-77 .753 11 58 69 3.5 55 1 57 43 4 20 262 13.1
05 Marion-Holmes, Cortez 20-19 491 24.6 90-145 .621 0-0 .000 46-75 .613 35 85 120 6.0 50 2 18 35 3 8 226 11.3
03 Carr, JaJuan 20-19 545 27.3 82-141 .582 14-32 .438 35-44 .795 4 36 40 2.0 39 0 58 30 15 18 213 10.7
13 Verdier, Nygell 20-18 487 24.4 69-137 .504 13-31 .419 44-68 .647 43 90 133 6.7 50 1 36 39 9 23 195 9.8
10 Waverly, Javonte 19-1 383 20.2 64-150 .427 35-82 .427 24-28 .857 13 50 63 3.3 40 2 19 27 6 14 187 9.8
12 Cobb, Elijah 20-19 516 25.8 77-121 .636 9-21 .429 29-43 .674 32 89 121 6.1 58 2 30 36 23 35 192 9.6
11 Walker, K.J. 20-1 478 23.9 53-102 .520 20-50 .400 40-48 .833 10 24 34 1.7 20 0 79 29 1 10 166 8.3
04 Miller, Amare 20-0 202 10.1 36-61 .590 2-3 .667 17-30 .567 24 45 69 3.5 35 0 3 13 6 3 91 4.6
30 Gallon, Jakari 19-2 164 8.6 28-43 .651 0-2 .000 14-24 .583 12 26 38 2.0 20 0 1 11 8 2 70 3.7
13 Brown, Bryce 8-0 26 3.3 5-10 .500 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2 8 10 1.3 1 0 0 2 2 3 12 1.5
00 Walker, Lureon 14-0 75 5.4 8-19 .421 2-6 .333 3-6 .500 1 3 4 0.3 8 0 7 5 1 2 21 1.5
02 Murphy, Qon 14-1 76 5.4 5-21 .238 1-11 .091 0-0 .000 8 9 17 1.2 4 0 5 6 0 2 11 0.8
33 Holland, Syvon 9-0 22 2.4 2-7 .286 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 4 0 0 1 0 0 5 0.6
Total 20 4000 200.0 604-1150 .525 132-341 .387 311-445 .699 216 561 777 38.9 384 8 313 289 78 140 1651 82.55
Opponents 4000 200.0 444-1106 .401 110-381 .289 354-465 .761 144 394 538 26.9 371 8 184 256 56 153 1352 67.60

Team Statistics UNCP OPP
SCORING 1651 1352
    Points Per Game 82.6 67.6
    Scoring Margin 15.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 604-1150 444-1106
    Field Goal Pct .525 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 132-341 110-381
    3PT FG Pct .387 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 311-445 354-465
    FT Pct .699 .761
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 17.7
REBOUNDS 777 538
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 26.9
    Rebounds Margin 12.0 –
ASSISTS 313 184
    Assists Per Game 15.7 9.2
TURNOVERS 289 256
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 140 153
    Steals Per Game 7.0 7.7
BLOCKS 78 56
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.8
ATTENDANCE 8,638 2,871
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-864 10-287
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
UNC Pembroke 797 854 1651
Opponents 644 708 1352

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/22 FRANCIS MARION L 76-89 612
12/03/22 EMMANUEL (GA) W 72-56 556
12/10/22 at  Mount Olive W 68-63 376
12/15/22 at  King (TN) W 88-62 317
12/17/22 at  Lees-McRae W 82-74 237
01/04/23 CONVERSE W 78-63 434
01/07/23 at  Southern Wesleyan W 82-58 67
01/11/23 at  Chowan W 90-79 347
01/14/23 NORTH GREENVILLE W 83-62 864
01/16/23 at  Erskine W 84-62 0
01/18/23 at  Barton W 71-70 500
01/21/23 at  Francis Marion W 83-71 667
01/25/23 MOUNT OLIVE W 108-83 784
01/28/23 KING (TN) W 96-72 1124
02/01/23 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 86-64 764
02/04/23 at  Converse W 71-57 330
02/08/23 BARTON W 93-74 1294
02/15/23 CHOWAN W 87-61 1078
02/18/23 at  Emmanuel (GA) L 66-81 30
02/22/23 BELMONT ABBEY W 87-51 1128


